



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1054 of 2025

Bhagwan Das And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Sursatti Devi And 6 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Ram
Chandra Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Ram Chandra Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellants after making submissions to some extent seeks time to complete his instructions and to file a supplementary affidavit.

As prayed, list on 20.01.2026 as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

January 6, 2026
Imroz