



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1054 of 2025

Bhagwan Das And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Sursatti Devi And 6 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastava, Ram
Chandra Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Manoj Kumar Singh, holding brief of Sri Ram Chandra Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellants seeks a further adjournment citing certain difficulty.

As prayed, list on 10.02.2026 as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

January 20, 2026

Imroz